15521.40

111600077

Atty. Docket No. 5000-5350

12-07-2006

ET

To The 10334 Please record the attached or	15473 Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiaki NAGARA; Ichiro YAMAMOTO; Kenji MORI; and Takanori MURASAKI 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Other Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Other	4. Patent Application number(s) TBA			
Execution Date(s): November 20, 2006	Filing Date(s): Herewith			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: Steven F. Meyer	A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.			
Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101	Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5350 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed).			
12/06/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000007 134500 11628277	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
05 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500 Order No. 5000-5350. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed).			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date:			
Peter N. Fill	November 30, 2006			
Pag No 38 876 Total no, of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the rubic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 initiates per abcument to be recorded, including this for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the unit of the U.S. Patent document and gathering the data needed, and completing the sample cover sheet.

1032955 v1

PATENT REEL: 018660 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

	ideration, the receipt of wh	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ich is hereby acknowledged, YAMAMOTO, Kenji MORI,	the undersigned,	
herel	by sells, assigns and transfe	ers to		
		HIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JII Yoyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aich		
-	einafter called the Assignee ad to:	e), its successors and assigns,	the entire right, title, and interest	
(i)	the application for United	d States Letters Patent entitle	d ORGANIC EL DEVICES	
	which was executed by the or was filed onMay 1PCT/JP2005/008601	1, 2005 and accorded Se	erial No. led the Application);	
(ii)	any and all inventions an	nd improvements which are d	escribed in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);			
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and			
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	Said Assignee of said pant application are authorize and application.	atent application and the attord to insert in this instrument	rneys appointed to prosecute said the filing date and serial number	
Lette	The Commissioner of P ers Patent, when granted, to		horized to issue any and all of said	
appl	gnee, the undersigned will	execute all divisional, contin	narge to but at the expense of said using, substitute, or reissue patent ritings, including reexamination he Assignee to secure and maintain	
INV	ENTOR(S):		DATE	
(<u>Y</u> c	Januari 11/10:11	1'OSHIUC' NAGARA	Nov. 20, 2006	
(<u>Icl</u>	hiro YAMAMOTO)	Ichiro YAMAMOTO	Nov. 20, 2006	
(<u>K</u>	enji MORI)	Kenji Mori		
(<u>Ta</u>	akanori MURASAKI)	Takanori MURASAKI	Nav. 20. 2006	

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018660 FRAME: 0631